SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

V&,
MARVIN HUGHES (et al.)

Case Number

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
2013CV700

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10:05 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Mol

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

05/05/2014

50 ANSWERS,

Tenctly T Chomlialiia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN SHERIFF

May 06, 2014

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

\

6TH day of MAY . 2014 /fa{ cif’) v ¥4 A1 o
7 g

Plaintiff Attarney: KAPLIN, STEWART MELOFF, REITER & STEIN P.C., 910 HARVEST DRIVE, BLUE B%_L, PA 18422




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELLPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et al } 2013CV700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOJ)

Category: |Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bil e Zone:  t
Manner: 5_<' Not Specn'led > """" o Expires: . Warrant: =~

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

S
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Primary 1826 Lim S THAETEGAD " T ao e e e T g
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: e
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Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY OF THE
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

Town Hall 301 E Second Street Bloomsburg PA 17815
570.784,5422 570.784.1518 fax bloomsburpa.org

April 10, 2014

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Hughes, Marvin& Teresa Jean
825 Lightstreet Road
Bloomsburg PA 17815

DOCKET# 2013-CV-700
2014-ED-56

Dear Sherift Chamberiain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds against 825 Lightstreet Road, Apartments A, B, C, D, E and F for unpaid scwer
charges totaling $11,614,98,

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, pleasc contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,

g .

Cndrec /d/mm@éﬂ/
Amber Kenney
Office Manager

Board of Directors: Thomas Evans, Chairman Andrew Keister, Vice Chairman
Claude Renninger, Treasurer Lawrence Mack W. Carey Howell



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy
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VS,

MARVIN HUGHES (et al.)

Case Number
2013CV700

Manner:
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e

PATTY FOX
825 LIGHTSTRE
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Alternate
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Date:
Time:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS,
MARVIN HUGHES (et al )}

Case Number
2013CVv700

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/08/2014 11:30 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTGR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE MARVIN HUGHES,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR TERESA HUGHES AT 82
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

MARTIN BOUDMAN DEPUTY

SC ANSWERS,

Tensty T ¢4

April 08, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

8TH day of APRIL , 2014

Plaintiff Attorney: KAPLIN, STEWART, MELOFF, REITER & STEIN P.C., 910 HARVEST DRIVE, BLUE BELL, PA 19422



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
FPHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDRIT UNION
VS, Case Number
2013CV700

MARVIN HUGHES (et ai.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/08/2014 11:30 AM - DEPUTY MARTIN BCUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE GF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BRSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE - ANT,
TO WIT: MARVIN HUGHES AT 825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD, BLOO URG, L AS-

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty T-

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

April 08, 2014

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

8TH day of APRIL . 2014

Plaintiff Attorney: KAPLIN, STEWART, MELOFF, REITER & STEIN P.C., 910 HARVEST DRIVE, BLUE BELL, PA 19422



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CRED!T UNION
Vs, Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et al.) 2013Cv700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

YMNVE aNd

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce | ) ' | o - Zone:

Manner: < Not Spec:lfled > - : Expires: . Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORSRIGHTS

Name:  'FNBBANK Served: Personally A Posted Other “2"
Primary 3? 41 WEST MAIN STREET _________________ : Aduitin / ............................. © 3
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ~ Charge: RBrte fart ’r“{/ ‘. S
Phone: o pom:  Remtor: Sy L
Alternate e DU : . bate. g{ 5 .;_ o s .
Address: / S'{ {_‘"/ ﬁqcf .

Phone: é Deputy: /é? .f Mifeage:

Attorn fo, :
Name:  KAPLIN, STEWART, MELOFF, REITER & ST Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEQDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et al.) 2013CV700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: eaIEstate Sale”-—.s_a:!enﬂdii.c‘;é' N

Zone:

A3g ‘AMSIATHD

Manner: < Not S'bé-éi'fied>- o Expires: - Warrant: |

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHT

Name: 'BEV CHEVESKY ' : Served: @ - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 825 LIGHTSTREETROAD  Adultin .
Address: APTRB Charge: ... o e e ¥

: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ] . F T P P — PR . [
Phone: DoB8: : Relation: .

Alternate bt fsTgL Tme 130

00LADELOZ

Phone: | - | Deputy: 5 )CO Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage: : ;
Deputy: Il |

CETUNENIFERIN
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADEILPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNICN
Ve, Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et al ) 2013CV700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

JAVA ‘NMOuYg

Manner: < Not”Specified > : Expires: . o Warrant:

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Name: ~ DAVEBROWN

Primary 825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD . Aduitin ' —rt
Address: APTC : Charge: ' I: a/ L W, (&[9/}/ :
prone:  oom  Remton  ERegnd

0DLADELNZ

Address: - Date Mo§of . Tme /30
Phone: ;. _ N . | 5 Deputy: ] b Mileage: . .

iy}
Name: ’KAPUN__,__STEWAR

T, MELOFF, REITER & ST Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et al.) 2013CV700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

M MHVN ‘'STHONH

Manner: < Not'é'péé'i”ﬁ'édS Expires: : Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:  Personally - At argje - Posted - Other

Primary 825 LIGHTSTREET RD Aduit In

Address: APT G : Charge:
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 )

Phone: . DOB: 01/25/1988:  Relation:

00LADCLOC

ahomste GENEGFERTLLRONS. " pwer 1t el mem | Tan
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 _; -5 he 2o

Phone: o . ﬁ Deputy:

Name:  KAPLIN, STEWART, MELOFF, REITER & ST.  Phone:

Fime: . |

Miteage:

Deputy:
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|
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAIL CREDIT UNION
Ve, Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et al.) 2013CV700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

NIANVIN ‘STHDNH

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice "~ Zone:
Manner: < Not SpeC|ﬁed> ) _' - Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  .PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  MARVIN HUGHES

Served:

]
2
()
Primary 825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD ' Aduitin 3
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge: ©
Phorne: DOB: Refation:
Altermate e e e o [
Address: . VR S A e . (; O
Phone: Deputy: ) CO . Mileage:

Name:  KAPLIN, STEWART, MELOFF, REITER & ST Phone:

Date: E |

Time: ; _ § ; R N N I i

Mileage: - P L, ______________________________
Deputy: ? ------- F

S18.1 Vd "DANGSIN00T1S ‘AV0od 133HLSIHDIN 528

o oA e (N

NOILVYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D.

Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNICN

VS,

MARVIN HUGHES (et ai.)

Case Number
2013CV700

Category

Manner:

Motes:

MName:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address: -

Phone:

TERESA HUGHES
825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce B

Expires:

Served:
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Charge:
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Date:

Deputy:

Zone:

Warrant:

rge - Posted Other
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Date:
Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

Phone:

1.
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3.
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5.
8.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNICN
s, Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et al ) 2013CV700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

30r ‘H80Z

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: < Not Specmed> " Expires: " Warrant:

Notes: fPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  JOEZOSH L senvea
primary 835 (o EE T GER T  agutin e
Address: ‘APTD : Charge: lauf f"‘:’-‘_@%d MWC

.;BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - ) T
Phone: f _ DOB: Relation. l

Mternate . : _ ; o
Address: _ Date 'x.lC_ %- }Lf ime: .. ]{ g O

Phone: : Deputy: | 1 Ce’ Mileage:

Date: ; ' § §
rime: { S B S _ : ;
Wilcage: | | | ;
Deputy: [

@ o s [wN
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNICN
VS, Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et al ) 2013CV700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : Zone:

Expires: ) " Warrant:

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner: ;%"Nc':'tSp'éé:'i'fi'éd >

=
o
I
>
=
=
>
D
=z
m
b
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m
m
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Name: Served:

Primary 825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD : Adult in

Address: APTF ? Charge: ——%
‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ' ) ¥

Phone: : DOB: : Relation: L/

wes o ppt F

Afternate Date: _' Q_/ - S-, (_( Time:

Address:

Phone: | . Deputy: fC Miteage:

Date: s j D

. i : £
Time: i i P

Mileage:

Deputy: i . ;
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et ai.) 2013CVT700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Not:ce Zone:

Manner: ¢ Not Speufled > Expires: ) Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORSRIGHTS o
Name: ‘Domestic Relations Office of Coiumbla COI. Served:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET . Adultin e S VW

Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge %D‘\O‘\\ ...... ‘C/‘e.}\)
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Z R

Phone: ' " pos:  Relation: \mc\\f\c ______ Qo

Altornata LT | ' e

Address: . D L{ ?\L\ - Time \bth\

Phone: : _ : Deputy: /é Mileage: |

Date: ' ;

Fime: T 3 .........................................

Mileage: o _ o ) ) )
Deputy: T ; ............
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS, Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et al ) 2013CVv700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Rea Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

Zone:

Manner; <NotSpeC|f|edb' o Expires:  Warant: -

Notes: :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERJFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XVL1 ALNNOCD ¥YIGWNT10D

s S
Name: ;:Columbm County Tax Offlce Served: F'ersc:mallyr A ult In Charge Posted Other 8
Primary PO Box 380 Adult In S
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: e
Phone:  570-389-5649 - Dpos: | Relation: Ql € r IL_

Address:

Phone: ) _ . - :. Deputy: l(‘a Mifeage:

Date: ! ’

Time: T ; o 1

Mileage: : ;
Deputy: % - - —— : ..........
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs,
MARVIN HUGHES (et al.)

Case Number
2013CV700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Es i te Sale Sale Not:ce

Category: Zone:

Manner: 'f'< NotSpeC|fled> ” Expires:

Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ™

SYHOSNT "13sund ‘yY3a

X
L=
Name: DERR PURSEL, LUSC_flAS & NORTON Served: §
Primary CIO C. BRIAN CRANE, £3Q. _ Adult In o , 3
Address: 120 W MAIN STREET : Charge: {c{}g:& ) =4

'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 = T S LR T o S
Phone: | ~ pos: Relation: Y’L?cgé,(ﬁ ;Z C&ﬁf&ﬂr‘“ f( S"

Ao L N - e
Address: . Date 9(/5: / ({/ me } /OG _______

Phone: Deputy: - |(p ° Mileage:

"OS3 INVHDI NYRIG 2 O;"O

Date: f

Time:

Mileage:

Depurty:

1.
2.
3.
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5.
6.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Case Number

V5.
MARVIN HUGHES (et at ) 2013CV700
m
SERVICE COVER SHEET 5
O
=
o
Category: :Real Estate Sale - Saie Notlce ____________ i “Zoner . %
Mammer %_th Speuf'iéa> e e et 2
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S srigHTs 2
B
[ ]
e
Name: BLOOMSBURG SEWER _ Served: Personally dult In Chapge - Posted Other §
Primary 2ND STREET ' © Aduftin /4 , 3
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: m bef }\f'f Y VC) >/ S
Phone: . ... ~ bos Relation: W‘t‘«’u( wz }ZQ{//
pttormate | T e e N 5 o -
Address: | '*-[ Y Lé /)m
Phone: ' Deputy: ) @ Mileage:

Date: g

Time: ‘ | |

Mileage: §W [ '
[ - _\e Jov— -

Deputy: ! ; !
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
ve. Case Number

MARVIN HUGHES (et al.) 2013CV700

SERVICE COVER SHEET

4 AHYIN 'qHYM

Category: Re I Estate S e- Sale Notrce Zone:
Manner“ | Warrant: ....................
Notes: e

ko

b4
Name; Mary 'Ward _ o Served: §
Primary 301 E Second Street Town HaII o Adult in W f:: (,\Jla((z_g §
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17816 ? Charge: < INWVTTY ' .
Phone: 5707841581 pos:  Relafion: T (ol 6‘-“/4" G
Alternate Date: : Ok{- Og"}:'(—{ Time: /O‘Sg\
Address: ' Bl o L
Phone: . N | | ' Deputy: N )(o | .5 Mileage:

Date: : i
Mileage: | :
Depufy: j s eremree e} FEV N I Mgi
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Print Your Documents Page 1 ol 1

Document Receict

Trans # 2487 Carrier ! service:  USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail® A7 12014 12:00:00 AM
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TECHNICAL SUFPORT GROLF INTERMAI. REVENUE
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500 ARCH STREET RC:OM 3259 Trackng #: 71901140006000024850
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Postage 5 3400

PHILADELFRA'A PA 18108
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Print Your Documents

Docamert Receift
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SHILADELRHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS

ADRMNISTRATION
Trasking #.
Doc Ref #.
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400 MARKET STREET STH FLOOR
ROBERT M.C:. MIX FEDERAL BUILDMNG

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18707

First. Glass Mail®

A4/71201412:00:00 AM
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Print Your Documents

Document Reoceipt

Trars # 2485 Carrier | service:  LSPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.ALR DERPARTMENT OF FJBLIC
Wi LFARE
PG BOX BO16 Tracking . 748011 4000600024836
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Print ¥ our Documents

Cocument Receiat

Trans # 2454 Carrier § service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4712014 12:00:00 AM
SEnip te:
NEPASTMENT OF REVENLE COMMOMNNENLTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 28230 [racking # 718901 400068200024329
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Fostage 5.3400

HARRSBURG Fa - 7123
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Document Receict

Trans # 2483 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 4712014 12°00:00 AM
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o BOX 95 Tracking #: 71901140026000024812
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE ;
ED#_S6

DATE RECEIVED o7

DOCKET AND INDEX =~ ju

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFTDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR v CK# )7
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

S "/ TIME

SALE DATE

POSTING DATE ‘
ADV., DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

2™ WEEK

3P WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV700

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be an file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Bloomsburg Floral Company's Addition in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foilows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe in the southwest corner of Lot No. 4 in said addition; THENCE South 39 degrees East 25 feet to the
center line of the State Highways leading from Bloomsburg to Lightstreet;

THENCE by the center line of said State Highway. in a westerly direction 77.2 feet more or less, to a point in said center ling;
THENCE North 39 degrees West 30 feet to an iron pipe; THENCE North 39 degrees Vest 125 feet to an iren pin in line of land
formerly of J.C. Stradling and Elmer Bogart, trading and doing business under the name of BloomsbuUrg Floral Company; THENCE
by the same North 64 degrees and 40 minutes East 77.2 feet ta an iron pipe, the northwest corner of Lot No.4;, THENCE by the
western line of Lot No. 4, South 38 degrees East 115 feet to an iron pipe the place of BEGINNING, The lot herein conveyed is Lot
Na. 5 in said Addition. Upon which is erected a two-story frame dwelling houSe.

BEING the same premises which the First Nation Bank of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, by their deed dated February 15, 1841 and
recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Veol. 118,
at page 305, granted and conveyed unto Charles F. Walp Jr. and Frances Mck. Walp, his wife.

AND ALSO ALL that cenain piece, parcel and ot of land situate in the town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer of Lanyon and Kahler lots, THENCE Northwardly 92 feet to an iron pin corner of Kahler and
Bloomsburg Flaral Company Properties; THENCE Southwestwardly 236 feet along the property of Bloomsburg Floral Company, to
an iron pin, THENCE Eastwardly 85 feet to an iron pin, corner of Walp lot and Lot No. & of the First National Bank Plot; THENCE
Northeastwardly 227 feet along line of Walp, Girton and Lanyon Lots to an iron pin, corner of Lanyon and Kahler fots, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which J.C, Stradling, May H. Stradling, his Wife and Nellie Bogart; by their deed dated March 31, 1843
and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds aforesaid, in Deed Book Vol. 121 at page 343, granted and conveyed unto
Charles F. Walp, Jr. and frances Mck Walp, his wife.

EXCEPTING and reserving from the above described tracts of land the following described piece, parcel or tract of fand which was
sold by Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances McK. Walp, his wife, by their deed dated December 20, 1947 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds afotesaid in Deed Book Vol. 135, at page 319, to William Steinbart and Eleanor G. Steinbart, his wife;
ALL THAT ceitain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin, northwest corner of Lot No. 3 of Bloomsburg Floral Company Addition as recorded in Map Book No.1,
page 596 in name of Marvin M. Hughes and Sonia Hughes, his wife, and running North 51 degrees East 75 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE North 39 deqrees West a distance of 82 feet to an iron pin; THENCE in a southwest direction 75 feet § inches, more or
less along fand of J C. Stradling, trading as Bloomsburg Floral Company, to a point; THENCE South 39 degrees East a distance of
90 feet more or less, along other lands of Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances McK. Walp, his wife, to an iron pin, the place of
BEGINNING.

RESTRICTION; It is covenanted and agreed by the said Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances Mck. Walp. his wife, their heirs and
assigns, that no buildings, porch ar extension thereof shall be erected on the premises herein conveyed within 40 feet of a straight
line drawn between two iron pipes, first heremn above referred to.

BEING the same premises which Charles F, Walp, Jr., and Frances McK. Walp, his wife, by their Deed dated August 7, 1853 and
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in Vol. 165, Page 223, granted and conveyed unto Marvin M. Hughes, and Scnia
Hughes, his wife, The said Sonia Hughes, being decsased, thereby title to the property is vested in the husband, Marvin M.
Hughes. Marvin M. Hughes remarried to Teresa Jean Hughes, the Grantors herein.

THIS CONVERSION is in order to create a tenancy by the entireties between husband and wife.

BEING the same premises which Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes, his wife, by Deed dated August 14, 1985 and
recorded August 15, 1985 in Columbia County in Record Book Volume 352 Page 587 conveyed unto Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa
Jean Hughes, his wife, in fee.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 825 LIGHTSTREET ROAD, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815
UPl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: G5E-10-028



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2013CV700 Page 2 of 2

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MARVIN HUGHES, TERESA HUGHES, HUGHES /
OCCUPANTS in suit of PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at salg). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faiits to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff; -
KAPLIN, STEWART. MELOFF, REITER & STEINP C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
BLUE BELL, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Eet UL




Kaplin|Stewart

Attorneys at Law

Lisa M. LaPenna

Direct Dial: (610) 941-2523
irect Fax: (610) 684-2 114
Lmait: Napennagikaplaw.com
www kaplaw.com

April 3, 2014

Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Rloomsburg, PA 17815

RFE: Philadelphia Federal Credit Unien v. Hughes
No. 2013-CV-700

Dear SirfMadam:

Enclosed is a Praecipe for Writ of Execution for real estate and its $25.00 {iling fee. Pleasc
docket the original and return the time-stamped copy back to me in the enclosed envelope.

Please forward the remaining package including the sale deposit in the amount of $1,350 to the
Sheriff for processing,

By copy of this letter to the Sheriff, please serve the delendants with the notice of sherifl’s sale
at the following addresses:

MARVIN M, HUGH¥S
825 Lightstrect Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TERESA JEAN HUGHES
825 Lightstrcet Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Also, pleasc post the Handbill to the morigaged premises.

Kaplin Stewart Melofl Reiter & Stein, M CMffices in.
Umon Meeting Carporate Cuenten Pennsylvania
G100 Varvest Prove, PO Bex 3037 New Jersey

RSk 336 8Rov)



Page 2

Thank vou.

Very truly yours,

KAPLIN STEWART MEILOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

l.isa M. LaPenna
Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Sheriff of Columbia County
William J. Levant, Esq,

LML 9267198 336958%v]



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
VS. + No. 2013-CV-700

: AGIM- ED-5
MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES :WRIT of EXECUTION
Defendants :(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE})

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described below):

Premises : That certain parcel of real property known as :
825 Lightstreet Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA 17815
situate in the Town of Bloomsburg
(Tax Parcel No. O5E-10-028.00,000)
(as described on attached property description)

Amount due: $139,743.77
Interest from:
7/15/2013-3/31/14 5,949.23

$145.693.00, Plus costs as endorsed.

Dated_Y- - (e b O b o V) &M&jg‘l

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of Columbia County, Penna.

By: \‘)\L&ﬁ M i D e

.~
B s



WRIT OF EXECUTION

COURT of COMMON PLEAS of COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
No. 2013-CV-700 QG - E0- 5l

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff

¥,

MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES,
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Premiscs : that cerlain parcel of real estate known as: 825 Lightstreet Road, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, PA 17815 situate in the Town of Bloomsburg (Tax Parcel No. 03E-10-
(028.00,000), as more particularly described on the attached legal description.

KAPLIN, STEWART, MELOFF, REITER and STEIN, P.C.
910 Harvest Dr.,
Post Office Box 3037
Blue Bell, PA 194220765

e (610)260-6000
) S P /ﬂ
!;/.' ) . : B {f__W
[ Wiuiam“]?m}{ént, Esqgir‘é (1.D. No. 54286)
5 Sg ]

.\\.ﬁ_ /_M«"' _ /éwm_mjw
hw ‘:Ww- /

R i



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land sitizate in the Bloomsburg Floral
Company’s Addition in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to —wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe in the southwest eorner of Lot No. 4 in said addition;

'I.'HENC}ZE South 39 degrees East 25 feet 1o the center lne of the State Highways leading
from Blooinsburg to Lightstreet;

THENCE by the center line of said State Highway, in a westerly direction 77.2 feet more
or less, to a point in said center line;

THENCE North 39 degrees West 30 feet to an iton pipe;

THENCE North 39 degrees West 125 feet to an iren pin in line of [and formerly of J.C.
Stradiing and Elmer Bogart, trading and doing business under the name of Bloomsburg
Tloral Company;

THENCE by the same Norih 64 degrees and 40 minutes Fast 77.2 feet to an iron pipe, the
nor[hwrast corner of Lot No. 4;

THENCE by the western line of Lot No. 4, South 39 degrees East 115 feet to an iron pipe
the place of BEGINNING, The lot herein conveyed is Lot No. 5 in said Addition. Upon
which is erected a two-story frame dwelling house.

BEING the same premises which the First Nation Bank of Bloomsburg, Pennsytvanta, by
their deed dated February 15, 1941 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds in
‘and for Columbia County at Bloomsburg, Penasylvania, in Deed Book Vol. 118, at page
305, granted and conveyed unto Charles ¥. Walp Jr. and Frances Mck. Walp, his wile.

- AND ALSO ALL that certain picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the town of
Bloomsburg, County of Coluimbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as
follows, to — wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comner of Lanyon and Kahler lots,



THENCE Northwestwardly 97 feet to an iron pin corner of Kahler and Bloomsburg
Floral Company Properties;

THENCE Southwestwardly 236 feet along the propertly of Bloomsburg Floral Company,
to an tron pin, '

THENCE Easiwardly 85 feet to an iron pin, comner of Walp ot and Lot No. 6 of the First
National Bank Plot;

THENCE Northeastwardly 227 feet along line of Walp, Girton and Lanyon Lots to an
iron pin, corner of Lanyon and Kahler lots, the place of BEGINNING. '

BEING the same premises which J.C. Stradling, May H. Stradling, his wife and Nellie
Bogart, by their deed dafed March 31, 1943 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of

Deeds aforesaid, in Deed Book Vol. 121 at page 343, granted and conveyed unto Charles

F. Walp, Jr. and Frances Mck, Walp, his wife. . '

EXCEPTING .and reserving from the above described tracts of land the following
described-piece, parcel or tract of land which was sold by Charles F. Walp, Jr., and
Frances McK. Walp, his wife, by their deed dated December 20, 1947 abd recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds aforesaid in Deed Book Vol. 135, at page 319, to
William Steinbart and Eleanor GG, Steinbart, his wife;

ALL THAT cerimin picce, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin, northwest corner of Lot No. 3 of Bloomsburg Floral
Company Addition as recorded in Map BookNo.1, page 5%6 in name of Marvin M.
THughes and Sonia Hughes, his wife, and rupning North 51 degrees Fast 75 feet to an iron

p,
THENCE North 39 degrees West a distance of 92 {tet to an iron pin;

THENCE in a southwest direction 75 feet 6 inches, more or less along land of
J.C. Stradling, trading as Bloomsburg Floral Company, to a point;

THENCE South 39 degrees East a distziice of 90 feet more or less, along other lands of
Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances McK. Walp, his wife, to un iron pin, the place of
BEGINNING.

RESTRICTION: It is covenanted and agreed by the said Charles F. Walp, Ir., and
Frances Mck. Walp, his wife, their heirs and assigns, that no buildings, porch or
extension thereof shall be crected on the premises herein conveyed within 40 feet of a
straight line drawn between two iron pipes, first herein above referred to.



BETNG the same premises which Charles . Walp, I, and Frances McK. Walp, his wife,
by thetr Deed dated August 7, 1953 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
in Vol 165, Page 223, granted and conveyed unto Marvin M. Flughes, and Sonia Hughes,
ms wife. The said Sonia Hughes, being deceased, thereby title to the property is vested in
the husband, Marvin M. Hughes. Marvin M. Hughes remarried to Teresa Jean Hughes,
the Grantors herein.

THIS CONVERSION ts in order to create a tenancy by the entiretics between husband

and wife. '

BEING the same premises which Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes, his wife, by Deed
dated August 14, 1985 and recorded August 15, 1985 in Columbia County in Record Book Volume
352 Page 587 conveyed unto Marvin M. lughes and Teresa Jean Hughes, his wife, in fee.



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFYF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. Levant, Esquire

Attorney 11D No. 54286

910 Harvest Drive

Post Office Box 3037

Blue Bell, PA 19422

{610} 260-6000 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Telecopier : (610} 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION . COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainti(f . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Vs, . No. 2013-CV-700
MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES : 20 - ©D -5
Defendants :

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYI.VANIA
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY
William J. Levant, Esquire, attorncy for the Plaintiff in the above action, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that he is authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff;
and that the following information concerning that certain parcel of real property known as: 825
[.ightstreet Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA 17815 situate in the Town of Bloomsburg
(Tax Parcel No, 05E-10-028.00,000), a property description of which is attached as Exhibit "A" is
true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief as of the date the Praecipe for
Writ ol Execution was filed.
1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s);

MARVIN M. HUGHES

825 Lightstreet Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

TERESA JEAN HUGHES

825 Lightstreet Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:
(Samc as above)

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
12800 Townsend Road
Philadelphia, PA 19154

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
12800 Townsend Road
Philadeiphia, PA 19154

I'NB Bank, N.A.
37 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FNB Bank, N.A.
P.0O. Box 98
East Petersburg, PA 17520-0098

FNDB Bank, N.A.
37-41 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
11 W, Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Town of Bloomsburg Municipal Authority
Town Hall

301 E. Sccond Street

Bloomsburg PA 17815-1870

C. Brian Crane, Esg. and
Gary I:. Norton, Esqg.
Derr, Pursel, Luschas, & Norton, LLP
120 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose¢ intercst may be affected by the sale:



Mary F. Ward

Tax Collector for Town of Bloomsburg
301 East Second Street Town Hall
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Bev Chevesky
825 l.ightstreet Road - Apt. B
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dave Brown
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. C
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Joe Zosh
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. D
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Patty Fox
825 Lightsireet Road - Apt.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Neabeco Mohammad
825 Lightstreel Road - Apt. I
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mark IMughes
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. G
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KAPLIN STEW@R’T MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

- T

e

RTINS

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 37%  day

of Apes\ 2014
N

\ibtary Public




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcei and tract of land situate in the I3loomsburg Floral
Company’s Addition in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, boundeéd and described as follows, to —wit:

BEGINNING af an iton pipe 1n the Southwest corner of Lot No. 4 in said addition;

T H ENCE South 39 degrees Fast 25 feet to the center line of the State Highways leading
tfrom Bloomaburg tol Ightstreet .

THENCE by the center line of said State Highway, ina wcster]y direction 77.2 feet more
or less, to a point in said center line;

THENCE North 39 degrees West 30 feet (o an ron pipe;

THENCE North 39 degrees West 125 feet to an iron pin in line of land formerly of J.C.
Stradling and Elmer Bogart, trading and doing business under the name of Bloomsburg
Fioral Company;

THENCE by the same North 64 degrees and 40 minutes East 77.2 fect to an iron pipe, the
northwest corner of Lot No. 4; .

THENCE by the western line of Lot No, 4, South 39 degrees Fast 115 feet to an iron pipe
the place of BEGINNING, The lot herein conveyed is Lot No. 5 in said Addition. Upon
which is erected a two-story frame dwelling house.

BLEING the same premiscs which the First Nation Bank of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, by
their deed dated February 15, 1941 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds in
‘and for Columbia County at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Vol. 118, at page
305, granted and conveyed unto Charles F. Walp Jr. and Frances Mck. Walp, his wife.

" AND ALSO ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the town of
. Bloonshurg, County of Coluimbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as
follows, to - wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Tanyon and Kahler fots,



THENCE Northwestwardly 92 feet 1o an iton pin corner of Kabler and 3loomsbarg
Fioral Company Properties;

THENCE Scuthwestwardly 236 feet along the property of Bloomsburg Floral Company,
to an iron pin, '

THENCE Eastwardly 85 feet to an iron pin, corner of Walp fot and Lot No_ 6 of the First
National Bank Plot;

THENCE Northeastwardly 227 feet along line of Walp, Girton and Lanyon Lots to an
iron pin, corner of Lanyon and Kahler lots, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which J.C. Stradling, May H. Stradling, his wife and Neilie

- Bogart, by their deed dated March 31, 1943 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of
Deeds aforesaid, in Deed Book Vol 121 af page 343, granted and convcyed unto Charles
F. Walp, Jr. and Frances Mck, Walp, his wife.

EXCEPTING and reserving from the above described tracts of land the following
described-piece, parcel or tract of land which was sold by Charles F. Walp, Jr., and
Frances McK. Walp, his wife, by their deed dated December 20, 1947 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds aforesaid in Deed Book Vol. 135, at page 319, to
William Steinbart and Eleanor G. Steinbart, his wife;

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin, northwest corner of Lot No. 3 of Bloomsburg Floral
Company Addition as recorded in Map BookNo.1, page 596 in name of Marvin M.
IHughes and Sonia Hughes, his wife, and running North 51 degrees East 75 feet to an tron

pir;
THENCE North 39 degrees West a distance of 92 fect to an iron pin;

THENCE in a southwest direction 75 feet 6 inches, more or less along land of
F.C. Stradling, trading as Bloomsburg Floral Company, t0 a point;

THENCE South 39 degrées Fast a distance of 90 feet more or less; along other lands of
Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances MoK. Walp, his wife, o an iron pin, the place of
BEGINNING.

RESTRICTION; It is covenanted and agreed by the said Charles ¥. Walp, Jr., and
Frances Mck. Walp, his wife, their heirs and assigns, that no buildings, porch or
extension thereof shall be erected on the premises herein conveyed within 40 feet ofa
straight line drawn between Uwo iron pipes, first herein above referred to.



BEING the same premises which Charles F. Walp, fr., and Frances McK_ Walp, his wife,
by their Deed dated August 7, 1953 and recorded in the Oftice of the Recorder of Deeds
i Vol. 165, Page 223, granted and conveyed unto Marvin M. Hughes, and Sonia Hughes,
his wifc. The said Senia Hughes, being deceased, thereby titie io the property s vested
the husband, Marvin M. Hughes. Marvin M. ”‘LIUhLQ remarried to TCFde Jean Hughes,
the Grantors herein.

THIS CONVERSION is in order to create atenancy by t the entireties between hushand
and wife. :

BEING the same premises which Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes his wife, by Deed
dated August 14, 1985 and recorded August 15, 1985 in Columbia County in Record Book Volume
352 Page 587 convcyed unto Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean [lughes, his wifc, in fee.



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. I.evant, Esquire

Attorney [D No. 54286

910 Harvest Drive

Post Office Box 3037

Bluc Bell, PA 19422

(610) 260-6000 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Telecopicr : (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY. PA
vs. . No. 2013-CV-700
MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES : G4 - 8> -3
Defendants :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TERESA ILAN HUGHES
825 lightstreet Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  $150,000.00 Note and Mortgage dated May 19, 2010 in favor of
Philadelphia Federal Credit Union

That certain parcel of land known as: 825 Lightstreet Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA
17815 situate in the Town of Bloomsburg (Tax Parcel No. 05E-10-028.00,000), a legal description
of which is attached hereto, is scheduled to be sold at Sherilf's Sale on Wednesday,

» 2014, a1 9:00 a.m. o’clock, at the Sheriff’s Office of Columbia

County, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178185, to enforce the judgment of
$139,743.77 obtained by the Plaintiff on July 15, 2013, plus interest through the sheriff's sale date,

plus costs.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl's Salc you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be canccled il'you pay to Plaintiff the entire balance due, plus costs and
attorneys' fees due and owing. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:
William J. Levant, Esquire, at (610) 260-6000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court
to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may nced an altorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

L.

Taa

[Tthe Sherilf's Salc is not stopped, the property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling the Sheriff at: (570)389-5622.

You may still be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the valuc of your property.

The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff at: (570)389-5622.

[f'the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring
legal proceedings to evicl you,

You may be entitled to a share of the money that was paid for your property. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your property will be filed by the
Sheritf no later than 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distributions may be wrong) are [iled
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

You may zalso have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION

ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICIE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Bloomsburg Floral
Company’s Addition in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to ~wit:

BLGI\]NING at an iron pipe in the southwest corner of Lot No. 4 in said addition;

I"HENCL Southr 39 degrees East 25 feet to the center line of the State Highways leading
from Blaomsburg to Lightstreet; :

THENCE by the center line of said State Highway, in a westerly direction 77.2 feet more
or less, to a point in said center line;

THENCE Norlh 39 degrees West 30 feet to an iron pipe;

THENCE North 39 degrees West 125 feet to an iren pin in line of land formerly of .C.
Stradling and Elmer Bogart, trading and doing business under the name of Bloomsburg
Floral Company;

THENCE by the same North 64 degrees and 40 minutes East 77.2 feet to an iron pipe, the
northwest corner of Lot No. 4; .

THENCE by the western line of Lot No, 4, South 39 degrees Fast 115 feet fo an iron pipe
the place of BEGINNING, The lot herein conveyed is Lot No. 5 in said Addition. Upon
which is erected a two-story framc dwelling house.

BEING the same premises which the First Nation Bank of Bloomsburg, Pennsyltvania, by
their deed dated February 15, 1941 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds in
and for Columbia Counly at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Vol. 118, at page
305, granted and conveyed unto Charles F. Walp Jr. and Frances Mck. Walp, his wife.

- AND ALSO ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the town of
. Bloemsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described 2s
follows, to — wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lanyon and Kahler lots,



o,

THENCE Northwestwardly 92 feet to an iron pin corner of Kabler and Bloomsburg
Floral Company Properties;

THENCE Southwestwardly 236 fect along the property of Bloomsburg Floral Company,
to an iron pin, '

‘THENCE Eastwardly 85 feet to an iron pin, comer of Walp Tot and Lot No. 6 of the First
National Bank Plot;

THENCE Northeastwardly 227 feet along line of Walp, Girton and Lanyon Lotsto an
iron pin, corner of Lanyon and Kahler lots, the place of BEGINNING. '

BEING the same premises which J.C. Stradling, May H. Stradling, his wife and Nellie

- Bogart, by their deed dated March 31, 1943 and secorded in the office of the Recorder of
Deeds aforesaid, in Deed Book Vol. 121 at page 343, granted and conveyed unto Charles
F. Walp, Jr. and Frances Mck, Walp, his wife. o

EXCEPTING .and reserving from the above described tracts of land the following
deseribed-piece, parcel or tract of land which was sold by Charles F. Walp, Jr., and
Frances McK. Walp, his wife, by their deed dated December 20, 1947 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds aforesaid in Deed Book Vol. 135, at page 319, to
William Steinbart and Eleanor G. Steinbart, his wife;

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin, northwest corner of Lot No. 3 of Bloomsburg Floral
Company Addition as recorded in Map BookNo.1, page 596 in pame of Marvin M.
Hughes and Sonia Hughes, his wife, and running North 51 degrees East 75 feet to an iron

P
THENCE North 39 degrees West a distance of 92 feet to an iton pin;

THENCE in a southwest direction 75 feet 6 inches, more or less along land of
§.C. Stradling, trading as Bloomsburg Floral Compary, to & point;

THENCE South 39 degrees East T distance o£90 feet more or less, along other lands of
Charles ¥. Walp, Jr., and Frances McK. Walp, his wife, fo an iron pin, the place of
BEGINNING.

RESTRICTION; It is covenanted and apreed by the said Charles F. Walp, Jr., and
Frances Mck. Walp, his wife, their heirs and assigns, that no buildings, porch or
extension thereof shull be erected on the premises herein conveyed within 40 feet of'a
straight line drawn between two iron pipes, first herein above referred to.



BEING the same premises which Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances McK. Walp, his wife,
by their Deed dated August 7, 1953 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
m Vol 165, Page 223, granted and conveyed unto Marvin M. Hughes, and Sonia Hughes,
his wite. The said Sonia {fughes, being deceased, thereby title to the property is vested in
the husband, Marvin M. Hughes. Marvin M. Hughes remarried to Teresa Jean Flughes,
the Grantors herein. ' '

THIS CONVERSION is in order to create a tenan cy by the entireties between husband
and wifc. - _
- BEING the same premises which Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes, his wife, by Deed

dated August 14, 1985 and recorded August 15, 1985 in Columbia County in Record Book Volume
352 Page 587 conveyed unto Marvin M, Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes, his wife, in fee.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Vs. 0 No. 2013-CV-700 A4 -ED -5

MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES :WRIT of EXECUTION
Defendants (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIF) OFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the lollowing described property (specifically described below):

Premises : That certain parcel of real property known as :
825 Lightsireet Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA 17815
situate in the Town of Bloomsburg
{Tax Parcel No. 05E-10-028.00,000)
{as described on attached property description)

Amount due: $139,743.77
Interest from:
7/15/2013-3/31/14 5.049 23

$145,693.00, Plus costs as endorsed.

Dated - 114 % oo Y1 Sbuct

Prothonotary, Commaon Pleas Court of Celumbia County, Penna.

By: \<,k {'L.m() P l)v\ﬁ BEYTA
5 e i

~ Deputy,

L

PR S
R '



WRIT OF EXECUTION

COURT of COMMON PLEAS of COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

No. 2013-CV-700 C’;O‘H SED -5l

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff

VER

MARVIN M, HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES,
Detendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Premises : that certain parcel of real estatc known as: 825 Lightstrect Road, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, PA 17815 situate in the Town of Bloomsburg {Tax Parcel No, 05E-10-
028.00,000), as more particularly described on the attached legal description.

KAPLIN, STEWART, MELOFF, REITER and STEIN, P.C.
910 Harvest Dr.
Post Office Box 3037
Blug Bell, PA 19422-0763
T (610¥260-6000

/ William T-heyant, Esq
i r
Y I3

“ .
", o
"x_%_‘ :"’ o



ALL THAT CERTAIN picee, parcel and tract of land sitnate in the Bloomsburg Floral
Company’s Addition in the Town of Bioomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvamia, bounded and described as follows, to —wit:

BEGINNING af an iron pipe in the southwest corner of Lot No. 4 in said addition;

THENCE South 39 degrees East 25 feet to the center line of the State Highways leading
from Blootsburg to Lightstreet;

THIINCIE by the center line of said State Highway, in a westerly direction 77.2 feet more
or less; to a point in said center hne;

THENCE North 39 degrees West 30 feet to an iron pipe;

THENCE North 39 degrees West 125 feet to an iron pin in line of land formerly of J.C.
Stradling and Elmer Bogart, trading and doing business under the name of Bloomsbuig
Floral Company;

TIIENCE by the same North 64 degrees and 40 minutes East 77.2 feet to an iron pipe, the
northwest comer of Lot No. 4; .

THENCE by the western line of Lot No. 4, South 39 degrees East 115 feet (o an iron pipe
the place of BEGINNING, The lot herein conveyed 1s Lot No. 5 in said Addition. Upon
which is erected a two-slory frame dwelling house.

BEING the samic premiscs which the First Nation Bank of Bloomsburg, Penasylvania, by
their deed dated February 15, 1941 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds in
‘and for Columbia County at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Vol. 118, at page
303, granted and conveyed unto Charles F. Walp Jr. and Frances Mck, Walp, his wife.

AND ALSQO ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the town of
- Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as
follows, to — wit:

BEGINNING at an iton pin comer of Lanyon and Kahler lots,



THENCE Northwestwardly 92 feet to an iron pin corner of Kahler and Bloomsburg
Floral Company Propertics;

THENCE Southwestwardly 236 fect along the property of Bloomsburg Floral Company,
to an iron pin,

THENCE Eastwardly 85 feet to an iron pin, corner of Walp lot and Lot No. 6 of the Fusst
National Bank Tlof;

THENCE Northeastwardly 227 feet along line of Walp, Girton and Lanyon Lots to an
iron pin, comer of Lanyon and Kahler lots, the place of BEGINNING. '

BEING the same premises which J.C. Stradling, May H. Stradling, his wife and Neijlie

- Bogart, by their deed dated March 31, 1943 and recorded in the office of the Recorder of
Deeds aforesaid, in Deed Book Vol. 12) at page 343, granted and conveyed unto Charles
F. Walp, Ir. and Frances Mck, Walp, his wife. : '

EXCEPTING and reserving from the above described tracts of land the following
described-piece, parcel or tract of land which was sold by Charles F. Walp, Jr., and
Frances McK. Walp, his wife, by their deed dated December 20, 1947 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds aforesaid in Deed Book Vol. 135, at page 319, to
William Steinbart and Eleanor G. Steinbart, his wife;

ALL THAT certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin, northwest corner of Lot No. 3 of Bloomsburg Floral
Company Addition as recorded in Map BookNo.1, page 596 in name of Marvin M.
Hughes and Sonia Hughes, his wife, and running North 51 degrees East 75 feet to an iron

pu;
THENCE North 39 degrees West a distance of 92 fect to an iron pin;

THENCE in a southwest ditection 75 feet 6 inches, more or less along land of
1.C. Stradling, trading as Bloomsburg Floral Company, to a point;

THENCIE South 39 degrecs East a distance 6£90 feet more or less, along other lands of
Charles F. Walp, Jr., and Frances McK. Walp, his wife, to aniron pin, the place of
BEGINNING.

RESTRICTION: M is covenanted and agreed by the said Charles F. Walp, Jr., and
Frances Mck. Walp, his wife, their heirs and assigns, that no buildings, porch or
extension thereof shall be arected on the premises herein conveyed within 40 feetofa
straight line drawn between two iren pipes, first herein above referred fo.



BLING the same premises which Charles ' Walp, Jr., and I'rances McK. Walp, his wife,
by their Deed dated August 7, 1953 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
in Vol. 165, Page 223, granted and conveyed unto Marvin M. Hughes, and Sonia Hughes,
his wife. The said Sonia Hughes, being deceased, thereby title to the property is vested in
the husband, Marvin M. Hughes. Marvin M. Hughes remarried to Teresa Jean Hughes,
the Graniors herein. '

THIS CONVERSION is in order to create a tenancy by the entiretics between husband
and wife. ' :
BEING the same premises which Marvin M, Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes, his wife, by Deed

~ dated August 14, 1985 and recorded August 15, 1985 in Columbia County in Record Book Volume
352 Page 587 conveyed unto Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes, his wife, in fee.



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. Levant, Esquirc

Attorney ID No. 54286

910 Ilarvest Drive;

Post Officc Box 3037

Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 260-6000 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Telecopier : (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Vs, . No. 2013-CV-700
MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES - A 1H - Ene-s1,
Defendants :

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF THE DEFENDANTS

I, WILLIAM J. LEVANT, ESQUIRE, under penalty of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 do hercby
cerlily that the names and current addresses of all parties (o this casc (or of their respective
attorneys) are as sct forth below :

DEFENDANTS:
MARVIN M, HUGHES
825 Lightstreet Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TERESA JEAN HUGIIES
825 Lightstreet Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANTS:

Bev Chevesky

825 Lighistreet Road - Apt. B
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dave Brown
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. C
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Joe Zosh
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. D
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Patty Fox
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. E
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Neabeeo Mohammad
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. F
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mark Hughes

825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. G
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

KAPL]N’JSTEWART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

Date: 3/31/14

!

-2



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. Levant, Esquire

Attorney 1D No. 54286

910 Harvest Drive;

Post Office Box 3037

Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 260-6000 Attorneys for Plaintiff’
Telecopier : {610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
vs. . No. 2013-CV-700
MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES - & oM - ED- 81,
Defendants :

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF THE DEFENDANTS

I, WILLIAM J. LEVANT, ESQUIRE, under penalty of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 do hereby
certily that the names and current addresses of all parties to this case (or of their respective
attorncys} are as set forth below :

DEFENDANTS:
MARVIN M. HUGHES
825 Lightstrect Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TERESA JEAN IIUGIIES
825 Lightstrect Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANTS:

Bev Chevesky

825 l.ightstreet Road - Apt. B
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dave Brown
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. C
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Joe Zosh
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. D
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Patty Fox
825 Lightstreet Road - Apt. E
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Neabeco Mohammad
825 Lightstrect Road - Apt. F
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mark Hughes
825 Lightstrect Road - Apt. G
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

/,f'KKP’%TEW’ART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

s,

Date: 3/31/14 Y, i
\“w\h y/‘:’;"“‘—’

&~



KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. Levant, Esquire

Attorney I No. 54286

910 Harvest Drive;

Post Office Box 3037

Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 260-6000 Attormeys for Plaintiff
Telecopier : (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
VS, . No. 2013-CV-700
MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES - 2014 -ED - Bl
Defendants :

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

WILLIAM J. LEVANT, ESQUIRE, deposes and says that he represents the PlaintifT, that
as such, he is authorized to give this Aflidavit, and that to the best of his knowledge, information and
belief, and as shown on the attached Dcpartment of Defense reports, the Defendants are each over
18 years of age, and arc not members of the Military Scrvice of the United States or its Allics or
otherwise within the provisions ol the Servicepersons” Civil Relief Act, and that this Affidavit is
taken subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to

authorities.

KAP_LI.N.;STEWART MELOFF REITER & STEIN, P.C.

A

William J. Levam Esql.nre




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results as of : Mar-27-2014 01:24:35 PM

SCRAZD
Status Report
Pursuant to Servicernembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: HUGHES
First Name: MARVIN
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of. Mar-27-2014
On Active Buby Cn Active Duty Status Date
Active ODuty Start Data Active Duty End Date Slatus Servica Companent
MNA A, No hA
i This responss reflects the individuals' active duty sislus based on the Active Duty Status Date
Left Active Duty Witha 387 Days of Aciive Duty Status Date
Active Duty Slart Date Aclive Duly End Date Etatus Senvice Component
Na A Mo Ma

This response reflacts whara the [ndinduil lelt active duty stalus within 367 days pracading lhe Active Duty Status Date

Tha Member or HisfHer Unit Was Naotifiad of a Future CalbUp 1u Active Duty on Activa Duty Status Data

Cirdar Notiflcalion Star Date Qrder Motfication End Date Status Sarvice Componant
NA KA No N&

This response refiects whetnoer the individuel o histher unit has received earfy natification to rapart for achve duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Deparment of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual an the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Forcs, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status inciudes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving natification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixan, Director

Bepartment of Defense - Manpower Data Certer
4800 Mark Canter Drive, Suite J4E25

Arlington, VA 22350




Results as of : Mar-27-2014 01:25:28 P

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRA QD
Starus Report
Pursuant o Servicemetnbers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: HUGHES
First Name: TERESA
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of, Mar-27-2014
On Activa Duty On Active Duty Status Date
Activa Duty Star Daly Atlive Duty End Data Slatus Servlce Companent
A WA N HNA
This rozponse seflects the individuals' active duty stales based on the Active Duty Status Dates
Lesft Aclive Dby Within 387 Days of Active Dty Stalus Date
L Aclive Duty Start Date Active Duty End Data Status Service Componant
NA NA Ne NA

; This response reflects where the individual lef solive duly status within 367 days precoding the Active Duty Status Date

The Member or His/Hor Lnit Was Netifred of & Fulure Call-Up ta Active Duty on Activa Duty Status Date

Orrder Molfication Start Date S Qrder Motification Enc Data Status Service Component

& HA

This response reflacts whother the ingdlvldual ur bisfher unil has received aary notification a repod for actve duly

b No NA

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individuaf on the active duty status date as to afl branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

M. Snaselly- Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, WA 22350




KAPLIN STEWART MELOFF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. Levant, Esquire

Attorney ID No. 54286

910 Tlarvest Drive:

Post Office Box 3037

Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 260-6000 Atlorneys tor Plainulf
Telecopier ; (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : COURT OF COMMON PI.EAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY. PA
Vs, ¢ Neo. 2013-CV-700

MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES - AL -EO-5

Defendants

WATCHMAN RELEASE

Any Deputy Sherift levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in posscssion, (afier notifying such person of
such levy or attachment), without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sherill to any Plaintiff
herein {or any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sherilf™s Sale thercof,

KAPLIN,STEWA’RT_MELOF‘F REITER & STEIN, P.C.

. P "
~ i W
o [ 4 Ny ¥4

\Viﬁiam J. t‘pv_t{nt, Esqﬂipé
/ v .-'f

\ P W .
(LIPS . . /




PLAINTIFF: PINLADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs

DEFENDANTS: MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES, Owners

WRITNO.  2013-CV-700 QAGiM~ED -5 DEBT:  $139,743.77

SHORT DESCRIPTION:

That certain parcel of land known as 825 Lightstreet Road, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA
17815 situate inthe Town of Bloomsburg (Tax Parcel No. 05E-10-028.00,000). See Deed conveying
property from Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean Hughes to Marvin M. Hughes and Teresa Jean
Hughes recorded on August 15, 1985 in Book 352, Page 587 in the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia
County.

Improvements: 2-story frame dwelling house

The Property is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on Wednesday, ,2014,
at 9:00 a.m. o’cloek, at the Sheriff’s Office of Columbia County, Courthouse, 35 West Main
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the judgment ol $139,743.77 obtained by the Plaintiff
on July 15, 2013, plus intcrest through the sheriff’s sale date, plus costs.




KAPLIN STEWART MELOQFF REITER and STEIN, P.C.

BY: William J. Levant, Esquire

Attomey ID No, 54286

910 Harvest Drive

Post Otfice Box 3037

Blue Bell, PA 19422

(610) 260-6000 Attorneys for Plaintiff
Telecopier : (610) 684-2020

PHILADELPHIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY., PA
Vs, ¢ No. 2013-CV-700

‘ AR I
MARVIN M. HUGHES and TERESA JEAN HUGHES &ON Eh-ole

Defendants

CERTIFICATION

I, William J. Levant, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the abo ve-captioned
matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

an FHA mortgage

non-owner occupicd and non-residential
vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

XX loan has become due and payable upon demand and the Property
consists of more than 7 residential units

This certification is made subject to the penalties (‘{f I8 Pa, C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authoritics,




